TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lpex Inc.		01/12/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamilton Kent Inc.
Street Address:	77 Carlingview Drive
City:	Etobicoke, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9W 5E6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1054322	HAMILTON KENT
Registration Number:	2067361	НК
Registration Number:	2075857	НК
Registration Number:	2812626	НК
Registration Number:	1054323	KENT SEAL
Registration Number:	2101261	TYLOX
Registration Number:	1042076	TYLOX NO. 7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0310

TRADEMARK

900155562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3709319			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim			
Signature:	/sh/			
Date:	02/24/2010			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ipex hamilton#page1.tif source=ipex hamilton#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0311

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

Whereas IPEX INC. of 50 Valleybrook Drive, Don Mills, Ontario, M3B 2S9, is the owner of the following trade-marks (hereinafter "Trade Marks") which have been applied for and, where indicated, registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

	Trademark	RegNr	SerialNr
1.	HAMILTON KENT	1054322	73/077345
2.	нк	2067361	75/171026
3.	HK & DESIGN	2075857	75/170931
4.	HK IN DESIGN	2812626	76/496452
5.	KENT SEAL	1054323	73/077376
6.	TYLOX	2101261	75/157005
7.	TYLOX NO. 7	1042076	73/064716

Whereas HAMILTON KENT INC. of 77 Carlingview Drive, Etobicoke, Ontario, M9W 5E6 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said IPEX INC. does hereby assign into the said HAMILTON KENT INC., all of its right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the application thereof, including the associated goodwill and the right to oppose and/or continue any opposition to the registration of any other trade-mark based on the Trade Marks and to collect damages and profit as a result of such infringement.

EXECUTED at Mantical Suche this/2 day of Jamay, 2010.

IPEX INC.

Soull Mudden

Name:

Position:

CEO

Legal*4717634.1

TRADEMARK

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Claudette Vora	, hereby declare that I was personally present
and did see Paul Graddon duly sign and execute the	foregoing assignment.

Name: Claudielle D'Sie Address: 8503 rue Centrale Caballe, QC H8P149

Legal*4717634.1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/24/2010 REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0313